



**PROJECT 23-09  
POND AND DRAINAGE SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION**

				Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
				Advance Construction Inc.		Peters Concrete Company		Superior Sewer and Water Inc.		Relyco Plus LLC		Dorner Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
<b>STORM SEWER</b>													
ST-01	Provide 42" RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	32	\$225.00	\$7,200.00	\$198.00	\$6,336.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$206.00	\$6,592.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00
ST-02	Provide 42" RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	100	\$188.00	\$18,800.00	\$167.80	\$16,780.00	\$162.00	\$16,200.00	\$195.00	\$19,500.00	\$216.00	\$21,600.00
ST-03	Remove and Relay 36" RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	34	\$174.00	\$5,916.00	\$172.00	\$5,848.00	\$148.00	\$5,032.00	\$203.00	\$6,902.00	\$275.00	\$9,350.00
ST-04	Provide 24" RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	340	\$82.00	\$27,880.00	\$77.00	\$26,180.00	\$91.00	\$30,940.00	\$101.00	\$34,340.00	\$91.00	\$30,940.00
ST-05	Provide 12" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	160	\$64.00	\$10,240.00	\$58.35	\$9,336.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00	\$71.50	\$11,440.00	\$80.00	\$12,800.00
ST-06	Provide 12" PVC Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	90	\$64.00	\$5,760.00	\$97.00	\$8,730.00	\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$88.00	\$7,920.00	\$98.00	\$8,820.00
ST-07	Provide 12" PVC Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	20	\$87.00	\$1,740.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$102.00	\$2,040.00	\$98.00	\$1,960.00	\$155.00	\$3,100.00
ST-08	Provide 8' Diameter Storm Manhole (With Internal Weir)	VF	7	\$2,032.00	\$14,224.00	\$2,040.00	\$14,280.00	\$1,756.00	\$12,292.00	\$2,195.00	\$15,365.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00
ST-09	Provide 6' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	13	\$1,233.00	\$16,029.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,139.00	\$14,807.00	\$1,220.00	\$15,860.00	\$1,300.00	\$16,900.00
ST-10	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	9	\$870.00	\$7,830.00	\$694.00	\$6,246.00	\$688.00	\$6,192.00	\$860.00	\$7,740.00	\$955.00	\$8,595.00
ST-11	Provide Pond Discharge Structure	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,560.00	\$4,560.00	\$4,210.00	\$4,210.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$5,620.00	\$5,620.00
ST-12	Provide Type B Inlet	EA	2	\$2,795.00	\$5,590.00	\$2,840.00	\$5,680.00	\$2,340.00	\$4,680.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,275.00	\$6,550.00
ST-13	Connect to Structure and/or Existing Pipe	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$3,525.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
ST-14	Core Drill Existing Structure	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$1,165.00	\$1,165.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
ST-15	Provide 42" RCP Endwall	EA	1	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,334.00	\$2,334.00	\$2,545.00	\$2,545.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
ST-16	Provide 24" RCP Endwall with Grate	EA	1	\$2,564.00	\$2,564.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,334.00	\$2,334.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
ST-17	Provide 12" RCP Endwall	EA	3	\$1,243.00	\$3,729.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$747.00	\$2,241.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
ST-18	12" Backflow Preventer (Tideflex Checkmate or Equal)	EA	1	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
ST-19	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer Appurtenances	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,291.00	\$3,291.00	\$4,565.00	\$4,565.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
<b>STREET AND DRAINAGE</b>													
SD-01	Provide Clearing and Grubbing	IN	155	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$45.00	\$6,975.00	\$75.00	\$11,625.00	\$45.00	\$6,975.00	\$53.00	\$8,215.00
SD-02	Unclassified Excavation	CY	6150	\$12.00	\$73,800.00	\$14.35	\$88,252.50	\$18.37	\$112,975.50	\$17.15	\$105,472.50	\$22.50	\$138,375.00
SD-03	Provide Asphalt Patch (4" Depth Minimum)	SY	62	\$59.20	\$3,670.40	\$60.00	\$3,720.00	\$61.25	\$3,797.50	\$79.50	\$4,929.00	\$78.00	\$4,836.00
SD-04	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	35	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$127.00	\$4,445.00
SD-05	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	40	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$8.30	\$332.00
SD-06	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveway, and Curb and	EA	4	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$29.00	\$116.00
SD-07	Landscaping - Topsoil, Fertilizer, Mesic Prairie Planting, and Erosion Mat	SY	3000	\$2.95	\$8,850.00	\$5.35	\$16,050.00	\$5.68	\$17,040.00	\$3.88	\$11,640.00	\$5.20	\$15,600.00
SD-08	Landscaping - Topsoil, Fertilizer, Mesic Prairie Planting, and	SY	200	\$2.95	\$590.00	\$3.85	\$770.00	\$4.98	\$996.00	\$2.92	\$584.00	\$4.50	\$900.00
SD-09	Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Erosion Mat	SY	450	\$2.95	\$1,327.50	\$4.85	\$2,182.50	\$5.57	\$2,506.50	\$3.38	\$1,521.00	\$5.50	\$2,475.00
SD-10	Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	200	\$2.95	\$590.00	\$3.85	\$770.00	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$2.42	\$484.00	\$3.70	\$740.00
<b>SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION</b>													
SC-01	Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$68.15	\$1,363.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
SC-02	Adjust Manhole Provide New Casting	EA	1	\$961.00	\$961.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
SC-03	Provide Silt Fence	LF	170	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$2.25	\$382.50	\$4.50	\$765.00	\$6.50	\$1,105.00
SC-04	Bentonite Clay Dam on Sanitary Sewer	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
SC-05	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	5	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$145.00	\$725.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
SC-06	Provide Medium Rip Rap w/ Geotextile Fabric (Type HR)	SY	150	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$16.50	\$2,475.00	\$66.00	\$9,900.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
SC-07	Tracking Pad	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SC-08	Remove and Reset Existing Fence, Remove and Replant Existing Apple Trees	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SC-09	Televising 36" Sanitary Sewer	LF	1250	\$1.15	\$1,437.50	\$1.15	\$1,437.50	\$0.55	\$687.50	\$1.20	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$1,875.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID:</b>				<b>\$270,923.40</b>		<b>\$277,368.50</b>		<b>\$299,998.70</b>		<b>\$317,097.50</b>		<b>\$367,039.00</b>	